## <u>LEGAL NOTICE</u> CALEDONIA FIRE DISTRICT

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC INFORMATIONAL MEETING ON PROPOSED NEW FIRE HALL

Please take notice that the Caledonia Fire District of the Town of Caledonia, County of Livingston, New York will hold an informational meeting on the proposed construction of a new Fire Hall on Tuesday, March 26, 2024, from 7:00 – 9:00 pm on such day at the Caledonia Fire Hall located at 3089 Main St., Caledonia, NY. All meetings of the Caledonia Fire District are open to the public. This notification is being given to the news media pursuant to the provisions of Section 94 of the Public Officers Law of the State of New York. By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Caledonia Fire District.

Susan J. Carson Secretary Caledonia Fire District